
617 CHAPTER 122 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 . Claim against state. There is appropriated from the general fund 
$11,050 to A. D. and Gloria Jackson, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, to compensate them for 
funeral expenses and loss of society and companionship in connection with the 
wrongful death of their daughter, Joyce, while she was a ward of the state under the 
supervision of the Wisconsin Child Center on July 30, 1974 . Acceptance of this 
payment operates as a full and complete release to the state and its officers and 
employes for any claim arising as a result of such death. 
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CHAPTER 122, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to appropriate $11,050 from the general fund for payment of a claim made 
by A. D. and Gloria Jackson against the state. 
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